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  CANADA OPEN GOVERNMENT WORKING GROUP 

GROUPE DE TRAVAIL SUR LE GOUVERNEMENT OUVERT DU CANADA 

Contact List / Liste de contacts (June 2019) 

Jurisdiction Name and email Title and Affiliation 
 
Federal 
 

TBS 
 

Mélanie Robert 
Melanie.Robert@tbs-sct.gc.ca  

Executive Director, Open 
Government  
COGWG Co-Chair 

Benoît Frenette 
benoit.frenette@tbs-sct.gc.ca  

A/Director, 
Open Government 
 

 
Provinces and Territories 
 

British Columbia Alex Ritchie 
Alexander.Ritchie@gov.bc.ca 
  

Director, DataBC 
Government of B.C.  

Colin Newall 
Colin.Newall@gov.bc.ca 
 

Team Lead, Spatial Architecture 
& Strategic Initiatives, DataBC, 
Government of B.C. 

Alberta Carol MacKay-Matak 
Carol.MacKay-Matak@gov.ab.ca 
 

Manager, Strategic Planning and 
Open Data 
Enterprise Data and Analytics, 
Service Alberta, Government of 
Alberta 
(COGWG Co-Chair) 
 

Saskatchewan Lisa Raddysh 
lisa.raddysh@gov.sk.ca 
  
 

Chief Digital Officer, 
Digital Strategy and Operations 
Government of Saskatchewan 

Colleen Opseth 
colleen.opseth@gov.sk.ca 
 

Strategic Advisor – Citizen 
Engagement and Open Data 
Ministry of Central Services 
Government of Saskatchewan 
 

Manitoba David Valentine 
david.valentine@gov.mb.ca 
 
 

Business Technology and 
Transformation 

Fanny Levy 
Fanny.Levy@leg.gov.mb.ca 
 

Advisor, Office of the Clerk of 
Executive Council 
Government of Manitoba 
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Jurisdiction Name and email Title and Affiliation 
Richard Cormier 
Richard.Cormier@gov.mb.ca 

Communication Services 
Manitoba, leading the public 
engagement work 
 

Rachel MacDonald  
rachel.macdonald@gov.mb.ca   
 

Digital Enablement Partner 

Ontario Hillary Hartley 
Hillary.hartley@ontario.ca 
 

Chief Digital and Data Officer 
Cabinet Office 
Government of Ontario 
 

Christine Hagyard 
christine.hagyard@ontario.ca  
 

Senior Manager 
Ontario Digital Services and Lead 
Cabinet Office 
Government of Ontario 
 

Quebec Vincent Painchaud 
Vincent.painchaud@sct.gouv.qc.ca  
 

Conseiller en gouvernement 
ouvert 

New Brunswick Nick Scott 
Nick.Scott@gnb.ca 

Executive Director 
Open Government and Innovation 
Finance and Treasury 
Government of New Brunswick 
 

Nova Scotia 
 

Connie Michaelis 
Connie.Michaelis@novascotia.ca 

Director, Information Services 
Service Nova Scotia and Internal 
Services 
Government of Nova Scotia 
 

Newfoundland 
and Labrador 

New contact TBC New contact TBC 
 

PEI Ben Kennedy 
bjkennedy@gov.pe.ca 
 

IT Consultant 
Finance 
Business Application Services 
 

Yukon Mark Burns 
Mark.Burns@gov.yk.ca 
 

Director, eServices for Citizens 
Information & Communications 
Technology 
Highways & Public Works 
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Jurisdiction Name and email Title and Affiliation 
NWT Charles Hunter  

Charles_Hunter@gov.nt.ca  
 

Director, Cabinet Secretariat 
Department of Executive and 
Indigenous Affairs 
Government of the Northwest 
Territories 
 

Nunavut Dean Wells 
dean.wells@gov.nu.ca 
 

Corporate Chief Information 
Officer 
Government of Nunavut 
 

Shawn Morrissey 
Sean.morrissey@gov.nu.ca 

Senior Project Manager, 
Community and Government 
Services, Informatics, Planning 
and Services 
 

ICCS Maria Luisa Willan 
Maria.Willan@iccs-isac.org 
 
 
 

Director National Councils 
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